Tender processing fee of Rs. 3,000 (non-refundable) must be provided at the time 

of Bid Opening in shape of Pay Order / CDR / Bank Draft in favour of NUST H-12, 

Islamabad.  

4. All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security in the amount of Rs. 190,000/- 

(Rupees One Hundred Ninety Thousand Only) in the form of CDR / Pay Order, and 

must be delivered to Works Directorate NUST Sector H-12, Islamabad at or before 

1100 hours, on 16 March  2026.  

5.     Bids shall be opened at 1130 hours on the same day in presence of NUST Bid 

Opening Committee and bidders / bidder’s representatives at Works Dte Conference